The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region,

CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD
COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 83-66

RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

finds that:

1.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Orders containing waste discharge requirements

The below listed Board Resolution and Orders contain waste discharge
requirements for waste discharge facilities that are no longer in use, or
were never constructed, or have been connected to a municipal sewer
system, or had Orders updated without the correct rescission, or have a
discharge that is now considered insignificant.

It is desirable to rescind said below-listed Board Orders and Resolution.

The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for
each of the below-listed Orders and the Resolution, explaining the Board's
considerations of rescinding the particular Resolution or Order, and
requesting timely comments.

The Board at a public hearing heard and considered all comments
pertaining to the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Orders and
Resolution.

are rescinded:

Order or Resolution Name - Location Date
70-53 County of Imperial 10/29/70
Salton City Solid Waste Disposal Site
73-27 Glamis Travel Trailer Park - 5/17/713
Imperial County
75-66 Broekemeier & Wilson Condominiums 11/20/75
Yuceca Valley, San Bernardino County
76-30 (R) City of Brawley - Sewage Disposal 3/16/77
4 North of Brawley, Imperial County
\) 76-38 Western Farm Service 6/10/76
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North of Imperial, Imperial County




Order or Resolution

77-34
79-84

79-87

79-103
80-42
81-2
81—27
81-29
81-31
81-33
81-49

82-16

Name - Location

Hopkins & Assoc., LJ-1 Mine
Southeast of Lucerne Valley
San Bernardino County

South Palm Canyon Associates
City of Palm Springs,
Riverside County

Pejaro Business Park
Cathedral City, Riverside County

Badalian Condominiums
City of Palm Springs
Riverside County

Silver Reef Mine
Southeast of Lucerne Valley
San Bernardino County

Harmony Homes, Tract No. 16864
City of Palm Springs
Riverside County

Tract 14009 Condominiums
City of Palm Springs
Riverside County

Andreas Hills
City of Palm Springs
Riverside County

Villa Del Sol
City of Palm Springs
Riverside County

Casa Aurora Apartments
City of Palm Springs
Riverside County

Tract No. 16544
City of Palm Springs
Riverside County

Plaza Del Sol - Tract No. 17082
City of Palm Springs
Riverside County

Date

5/18/77

11/28/79

9/26/79

11/28/79

5/21/80

3/25/81

1/28/81

1/28/81

1/28/81

1/28/81

3/25/81

3/24/82




I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true

and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control
Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on July 13, 1983.
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